
Valley Academy Public Board Meeting Agenda
June 10th,  2021 @ 6 pm

539 N 870 W, Hurricane, UT 84737

1. Welcome

2. Pledge of Allegiance and Mission Statement:

The mission of Valley Academy is to provide a superior, character building academic program enhanced by
integrated training in fine and performing arts, and a technologically advanced curriculum; in a Social
Emotional Learning environment that promotes responsible freedom.

3. Public Comment

The Board requests that you provide written notice to be heard for public comment so we can plan for the
time required for this agenda item.  Requests may be sent to miranda@valleyacademycharter.com.  Please
plan ahead for your comments to be 3 minutes or less. Due to open meeting regulations, please be aware
that the board will not be able to formally discuss or take action on items brought up in this meeting’s public
comment period.

4. Monthly Training Topic: Questions to ask at your Board Meeting UAPCS | On-demand Training Videos
(utahcharters.org)

5. Review and discussion of Annual Board Calendar

6. Review and Report: Action Items from last month’s meetings.

7. Business Manager’s Monthly Report

8. Director’s Monthly Report

9. Reports from Board Committees:

a. Finance/Audit
b. Policy
c. Charter Accountability
d. Technology
e. Executive
f. Safety/SLT

10. Approval of minutes from the May 13th meeting.

11. Discussion and approval of final 2020-2021 budget.

12. Discussion and approval of proposed 2021-2022 budget.

13. Discussion and possible approval of amended 2021-2022 school calendar.

14. Discussion and possible approval of purchase of chromebooks.

15. Discussion and possible approval of the purchase of presentation equipment

16. Discussion and approval of 2021-2022 leadership positions.
a. Chair
b. Vice-Chair
c. Secretary
d. Treasurer

17. Closed session, if needed. Utah Code 52-4-205(a).

18. Any action necessary from closed session

https://www.utahcharters.org/on-demand-training-videos
https://www.utahcharters.org/on-demand-training-videos


19. Recap and assignment of any action items needed from this meeting

20. Next proposed meeting is July 17th, 2021

21. Adjourn



(448  Students) (502  Students) (450 Students) (502 Students)

Previous Yr's 
Actuals       

FY20

Current Yr's 
Actuals       

FY21

Approved 
Budget         

FY21
Amount 
Changed

FY21    
Forecast Actuals as a 

% of Forecast

Revenue
1000 Local

1510 Interest on Investments -$                     1,367$             10,000$           (8,250)$           1,750$             78.1%
1600 Food Service 38,000$          21,776$          35,000$           (13,224)$         21,776$           100.0%
1700 Student Activites 300$                4,402$             7,000$             (2,000)$           5,000$             88.0%
1700 Middle School Fees -$                     2,586$             -$                     2,586$            2,586$            100.0%
1700 Washington DC 29,383$          (5,576)$           -$                     (5,576)$           (5,576)$           100.0%
1700 Ski Trip 5,110$             2,765$             -$                      2,765$            2,765$             100.0%
1715 Student Government 3,119$             274$                -$                      685$                685$                39.9%
1910 Rental of Facility 6,300$             7,300$             7,400$             -$                     7,400$             98.6%
1920 Private Donations 4,964$             2,830$             5,000$             (2,170)$           2,830$             100.0%
1920 Dixie Direct 4,400$             5,720$             4,500$             1,220$            5,720$             100.0%
1920 Friday Dress/Spirit Shirts 2,210$             5,420$             2,600$            2,900$            5,500$            98.6%
1922 PTO/PAC 1,537$             -$                     -$                      -$                     -$                      0.0%
1930 Sale of Assets -$                     23,500$          -$                      23,500$          23,500$           100.0%
1950 Yearbooks -$                     1,320$             -$                      -$                     1,320$             100.0%
1990 Miscellaneous 8,222$             2,012$             1,000$             1,012$            2,012$             100.0%

Total 1000:     103,545$       75,696$          72,500$          3,448$            77,268$          98.0%
3000 State

3010 Regular School Prgm K-12 1,374,906$    1,381,077$     1,366,844$     140,060$        1,506,903$     91.6%
3020 Professional Staff 78,795$          70,607$          79,147$          (2,273)$           76,874$          91.8%
3105 Special Education -- Add-On 211,486$       249,810$        211,486$        61,219$          272,705$        91.6%
3110 Special Education -- Self-Contained -$                    -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     0.0%
3120 Special Education-- Extended Year 3,138$            2,071$             2,703$            (444)$              2,259$            91.7%
3125 Special Education- State Program 4,626$            5,094$             4,043$            1,514$            5,557$            91.7%
3178 Special Education - Extended Year 1,294$            1,006$             4,443$            (3,437)$           1,006$            100.0%

Deferred SpED Revenue (19,492)$         
3101 Class Size Reduction - K-8 144,778$       147,033$        145,424$        14,975$          160,399$        91.7%
3200 Charter School Base Fund 44,084$          23,125$          -$                     25,000$          25,000$          92.5%
3219 Charter School Local Replacement 1,078,125$    1,178,947$     1,156,500$     129,624$        1,286,124$     91.7%
3258 Supp Educ COVID19 Stipend -$                    80,657$          -$                     80,657$          80,657$          100.0%
3210 Flexible Allocation 4,579$            -$                     -$                -$                     -$                     0.0%
3331 EHS - Gifted and Talented 1,746$            3,772$             1,754$            2,361$            4,115$            91.7%
3336 Enhancement for At-Risk Students 33,154$          36,356$          33,181$          6,480$            39,661$          91.7%
3341 Early Intervention OEK Grant -$                    110,000$        -$                     120,000$        120,000$        91.7%
3305 Early Literacy Prgm K-3 19,144$          20,899$          17,246$          5,553$            22,799$          91.7%
3442 Elementary School Counselor Grant 50,000$          50,000$          50,000$          -$                     50,000$          100.0%
3407 TSSP 2,505$            640$                -$                     640$                640$                100.0%
3868 Classroom Supplies & Materials 3,452$            4,059$             3,467$            592$                4,059$            100.0%
3876 Educator Salary Adjustment 113,156$       123,005$        113,156$        21,031$          134,187$        91.7%
3520 School Land Trust Program 49,122$          56,619$          55,944$          675$                56,619$          100.0%
3577 Computer Science Grant 7,700$            7,300$             -$                     7,300$            7,300$            100.0%
3578 Teacher & Student Success Act Program 50,633$          59,594$          50,633$          14,379$          65,012$          91.7%
3579 Student Health & Counseling Support 31,213$          14,443$          31,213$          10,064$          41,277$          35.0%
3510 Library Books & Electronic Res 604$               525$                546$                27$                  573$                91.6%
3874 Suicide Prevention -$                    2,246$             -$                     2,746$            2,746$            81.8%
3870 School Lunch (Liquor Tax) 36,231$          43,846$          35,000$          13,000$          48,000$          91.3%

Total 3000:     3,344,471$    3,672,731$    3,362,730$     651,743$        3,994,981$     91.9%
4000 Federal

4210 ESSER Cares -$                    -$                     57,949$          -$                     57,949$          0.0%
4215 ESSER II -$                    -$                     -$                     50,000$          50,000$          0.0%
4220 GEERS Funding -$                    -$                     -$                     40,498$          40,498$          0.0%
4580 PPE Grant -$                    6,544$             -$                     6,544$            6,544$            100.0%
4581 Coronavirus Relief Grant -$                    14,939$          -$                     14,939$          14,939$          100.0%
4582 CARES WiFi Upgrade Grant -$                    14,553$          -$                     14,553$          14,553$          100.0%
4522 IDEA Pre-School 1,576$            -$                     1,576$            1,576$            
4524 IDEA Part-B 67,301$          72,381$          67,301$          14,540$          81,841$          88.4%
4526 MTSS Grant 6,000$            -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     0.0%
4571 National School Lunch Prgm 20,000$          20,170$          20,000$          2,000$            22,000$          91.7%
4572 Free & Reduced Reimbursement 101,571$       131,639$        101,571$        43,429$          145,000$        90.8%
4574 Breakfast 40,805$          35,104$          40,805$          (2,805)$           38,000$          92.4%
4801 Title IA (Previous Year funds) -$                    -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     0.0%
4801 Title IA 75,000$          3,112$             75,000$          (2,213)$           72,787$          4.3%
4860 Title IIA 9,148$            11,790$          9,148$            2,642$            11,790$          100.0%
4500 E-Rate Reimbursement -$                    -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     0.0%

REAP Grant 33,665$          67,231$          33,665$          33,566$          67,231$          100.0%
Total 4000:     355,066$       377,463$       407,015$        217,693$        624,708$        60.4%

Total Revenue:     3,803,082$    4,125,890$    3,842,245$     872,884$        4,696,957$     87.8%

Budget Detail Report Actuals as of:   May 31st, 2021 Percentage of Year 91.7%

Page 1 of 3



(448  Students) (502  Students) (450 Students) (502 Students)

Previous Yr's 
Actuals       

FY20

Current Yr's 
Actuals       

FY21

Approved 
Budget         

FY21
Amount 
Changed

FY21    
Forecast Actuals as a 

% of Forecast

Expenses
100 Salaries

121 Principal 146,200$       163,600$        180,000$        -$                     180,000$        90.9%
131 Teachers 1,000,265$    1,048,830$     1,126,578$     (24,331)$         1,102,247$     95.2%
132 PTO Cash Out 22,000$          -$                     20,000$          -$                     20,000$          0.0%
132 Substitute Teachers 19,646$          31,543$          21,000$          11,000$          32,000$          98.6%
133 Special Education Salary 125,741$       106,746$        120,226$        (1,294)$           118,932$        89.8%
134 Stipends 5,000$            106,982$        5,000$            106,982$        111,982$        95.5%
142 Counselor/School Developer 55,284$          98,810$          111,084$        -$                     107,793$        91.7%
149 School Nurse 3,000$            2,732$             3,000$            -$                     3,000$            91.1%
152 Secretarial & Clerical 66,563$          88,356$          101,876$        -$                     101,876$        86.7%
161 Teacher Aides 52,000$          63,679$          59,616$          9,384$            69,000$          92.3%
162 SpEd Aides 63,000$          116,801$        107,199$        38,118$          145,317$        80.4%
163 Title I Aides 65,000$          67,562$          67,840$          10,256$          78,096$          86.5%
182 Custodian 65,000$          76,162$          78,700$          -$                     78,700$          96.8%
183 Bus Drivers 87,199$          67,731$          73,481$          6,650$            80,131$          84.5%
189 Christmas Bonuses 10,998$          13,749$          13,000$          749$                13,749$          100.0%
192 Lunch Room 74,000$          73,712$          79,546$          (1)$                   79,546$          92.7%

Total 100:     1,860,896$    2,126,995$    2,168,146$     157,514$        2,322,368$     91.6%
200 Benefits

210 Retirement 74,453$          80,089$          87,423$           2,625$            90,048$           88.9%
220 Social Security 142,359$        153,041$        165,863$         5,545$            171,408$         89.3%
240 Group Insurance 309,000$        307,711$        300,000$         50,000$          350,000$         87.9%
270 Worker's Compensation Fund 10,390$          6,590$             8,500$             -$                     8,500$             77.5%
280 Unemployment Insurance 13,210$          5,753$             8,000$             -$                     8,000$             71.9%

Total 200:     549,411$       553,184$       569,786$        58,170$          627,957$        88.1%
300 Prof & Technical Services

323 SpEd Services (OT / Psych / Interpreter) 40,000$          42,851$          40,000$           5,000$            45,000$           95.2%
330 Employee Training & Development 14,000$          3,705$             10,000$           (5,000)$           5,000$             74.1%
340 Legal 8,500$             4,743$             5,000$             1,000$            6,000$             79.1%
350 Business Manager Services 70,800$          64,900$          70,800$           -$                     70,800$           91.7%
352 Audit 10,250$          10,780$          10,500$           280$                10,780$           100.0%
355 Technology Services (IT) 27,500$          23,057$          25,780$           -$                     25,780$           89.4%

Total 300:     171,050$       150,036$       162,080$        1,280$            163,360$        91.8%
400 Purchased Property Services

411 Water / Sewage 3,539$             4,871$             2,800$             2,400$            5,200$             93.7%
412 Disposal Service 4,000$             4,485$             4,000$             3,000$            7,000$             64.1%
415 Fire Monitoring 1,500$             3,150$             1,500$             1,650$            3,150$             100.0%
430 Repairs & Maintenance 18,500$          21,379$          13,000$           12,000$          25,000$           85.5%
430 Repairs & Maintenance (Bus) -$                     14,702$          -$                      15,000$          15,000$           98.0%
441 Building Lease 397,109$        364,016$        397,109$         -$                     397,109$         91.7%
441 Portable Lease 45,863$          72,434$          96,000$           -$                     96,000$           75.5%
443 Copy Machine Lease & Servicing 13,000$          16,040$          11,400$           5,600$            17,000$           94.4%

Total 400:     483,511$       501,077$       525,809$        39,650$          565,459$        88.6%
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(448  Students) (502  Students) (450 Students) (502 Students)

Previous Yr's 
Actuals       

FY20

Current Yr's 
Actuals       

FY21

Approved 
Budget         

FY21
Amount 
Changed

FY21    
Forecast Actuals as a 

% of Forecast

500 Other Purchase Services
521 Property Insurance 7,182$             4,118$             9,000$             (1,472)$           7,528$             54.7%
522 Liability Insurance 5,095$             6,567$             5,095$             1,472$            6,567$             100.0%
530 Telephone 3,800$             3,768$             3,800$             200$                4,000$             94.2%
540 Marketing 6,000$             3,660$             3,500$             1,500$            5,000$             73.2%
542 Board Expenses 158$                -$                     300$                -$                     300$                0.0%
580 Travel 19,500$          2,343$             9,000$             -$                     9,000$             26.0%
595 Washington DC 20,778$          -$                     -$                      -$                     -$                      0.0%
595 Student Activities 10,500$          12,967$          5,000$             8,000$            13,000$           99.7%

Total 500:     73,013$          33,423$          35,695$          9,700$            45,395$          73.6%
600 Supplies and Materials

611 Classroom 25,500$          30,639$          18,000$           13,000$          31,000$           98.8%
611 Intro to Agriculture Supplies 6,000$             58$                  2,500$             -$                     2,500$             2.3%
612 Office 9,000$             10,467$          10,000$           5,000$            15,000$           69.8%
612 PTO/PAC 1,218$             5,008$             -$                      5,100$            5,100$             98.2%
613 SpED Supplies 2,000$             6,965$             2,000$             5,440$            7,440$             93.6%
615 First Aid Supplies -$                     -$                     -$                      -$                     -$                      0.0%
617 Student Appreciation / Parties 2,000$             5,298$             1,000$             4,500$            5,500$             96.3%
618 Student Gov't 3,533$             169$                -$                      169$                169$                100.0%
619 Professional Dev / Appreciation 9,000$             14,323$          5,000$             9,500$            14,500$           98.8%
619 Counselor Supplies 1,000$             6,707$             -$                      7,000$            7,000$             95.8%
621 Natural Gas 4,000$             3,157$             3,000$             500$                3,500$             90.2%
622 Electricity 26,000$          33,864$          26,000$           10,000$          36,000$           94.1%
626 Motor Fuel (Buses) 25,000$          22,588$          20,000$           3,000$            23,000$           98.2%
631 Food Program Supplies 141,749$        140,211$        120,000$         25,000$          145,000$         96.7%
641 Textbooks & Curriculum 30,000$          59,225$          15,000$           45,000$          60,000$           98.7%
644 Library Books 2,600$             2,285$             1,000$             1,500$            2,500$             91.4%
650 Supplies - Technology Related -$                     15,002$          -$                      45,000$          45,000$           33.3%
670 Software (Educational) 5,400$             26,302$          4,000$             25,000$          29,000$           90.7%
680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies 18,500$          30,028$          15,000$           20,000$          35,000$           85.8%

Total 600:     312,500$       412,296$       242,500$        224,709$        467,209$        88.2%
700 Property, Equipment

710 Land & Site Improvements 66,500$          38,209$          -$                      40,000$          40,000$           95.5%
732 Buses 19,000$          65,350$          -$                      65,500$          65,500$           99.8%
733 Furniture & Fixtures 12,500$          1,019$             1,000$             100$                1,100$             92.6%
734 Technology Hardware 65,000$          19,222$          10,000$           20,000$          30,000$           64.1%
739 Kitchen Equipment 3,500$             1,718$             -$                      2,000$            2,000$             85.9%
790 Cap Ex Fund -$                     35,140$          -$                      35,140$          35,140$           100.0%

Total 700:     166,500$       160,658$       11,000$          162,740$        173,740$        92.5%
800 Debt Service and Misc

810 Dues & Fees 10,000$          10,771$          10,000$           2,000$            12,000$           89.8%
812 Banking Fees 3,000$             2,340$             3,000$             -$                     3,000$             78.0%
831 Wells Fargo Loan Re-payment 9,100$             6,685$             12,000$           -$                     12,000$           55.7%
890 Miscellaneous 1,331$             -$                     -$                      -$                     -$                      0.0%
890 Contingency -$                     -$                     -$                      50,000$          50,000$           0.0%

Total 800:     23,431$          19,796$          25,000$          52,000$          77,000$          25.7%
Total Expenses:          3,640,312$    3,957,466$    3,740,016$     705,763$        4,442,488$     89.1%

Net Income:          162,770$     168,424$     102,229$     254,470$     66.2%

254,470$        5.42%
140,909$        3.00%
234,848$        5.00%
281,817$        6.00%Operating Goal 6+%

Current Operating Margin

Operating Goal 5+%
Operating Goal 3+%
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448 502 502

Budget Detail Report Previous Yr's 
Actuals

Current FY21 
Forecast

Changes
FY22

Forecast

Revenue
1000 Local

1510 Interest on Investments -$                     1,750$               -$                      1,750$               
1600 Food Service 38,000$           35,000$             -$                      35,000$             
1700 Student Activites 300$                5,000$               -$                      5,000$               
1700 Middle School Fees -$                     2,150$               -$                      2,150$               
1700 Washington DC 29,383$           (5,576)$             5,576$              -$                      
1700 Ski Trip 5,110$             2,765$               (2,765)$             -$                      
1715 Student Government 3,119$             685$                  -$                      685$                  
1910 Rental of Facility 6,300$             7,400$               (400)$                7,000$               
1920 Private Donations 4,964$             2,100$               (100)$                2,000$               
1920 Dixie Direct 4,400$             5,720$               (5,720)$             -$                      
1920 Friday Dress/Spirit Shirts 2,210$             4,637$               (2,137)$             2,500$               
1922 PTO/PAC 1,537$             -$                      -$                      -$                      
1930 Sale of Assets -$                     9,920$               (9,920)$             -$                      
1950 Yearbooks -$                     1,320$               -$                      1,320$               
1990 Miscellaneous 8,222$             -$                      -$                      -$                      

Total 1000:     103,545$         72,871$            (15,466)$           57,405$            
3000 State

3010 Regular School Prgm K-12 1,374,906$      1,506,903$        126,760$          1,633,664$        
3020 Professional Staff 78,795$           76,874$             -$                      76,874$             

Deferred SpED Revenue -$                      
3105 Special Education -- Add-On 211,486$         272,705$           -$                      272,705$           
3110 Special Education -- Self-Contained -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                      
3120 Special Education-- Extended Year 3,138$             2,259$               -$                      2,259$               
3125 Special Education- State Program 4,626$             5,557$               -$                      5,557$               
3178 Special Education - Extended Year 1,294$             1,006$               -$                      1,006$               
3101 Class Size Reduction - K-8 144,778$         160,399$           -$                      160,399$           
3200 Charter School Base Fund 44,084$           25,000$             -$                      25,000$             
3219 Charter School Local Replacement 1,078,125$      1,286,124$        69,778$            1,355,902$        
3258 Supp Educ COVID19 Stipend -$                     80,657$             (80,657)$           -$                      
3210 Flexible Allocation 4,579$             -$                      -$                      -$                      
3331 EHS - Gifted and Talented 1,746$             3,251$               -$                      3,251$               
3336 Enhancement for At-Risk Students 33,154$           39,661$             -$                      39,661$             
3341 Early Intervention OEK Grant -$                     120,000$           (30,000)$           90,000$             
3305 Early Literacy Prgm K-3 19,144$           22,799$             -$                      22,799$             
3442 Elementary School Counselor Grant 50,000$           50,000$             -$                      50,000$             
3407 TSSP 2,505$             640$                  (640)$                -$                      
3868 Classroom Supplies & Materials 3,452$             4,059$               -$                      4,059$               
3876 Educator Salary Adjustment 113,156$         134,187$           -$                      134,187$           
3520 School Land Trust Program 49,122$           56,619$             -$                      56,619$             
3577 Computer Science Grant 7,700$             7,300$               -$                      7,300$               
3578 Teacher & Student Success Act Program 50,633$           65,012$             -$                      65,012$             
3579 Student Health & Counseling Support 31,213$           41,277$             -$                      41,277$             
3510 Library Books & Electronic Res 604$                573$                  -$                      573$                  
3874 Suicide Prevention -$                     2,746$               -$                      2,746$               
3870 School Lunch (Liquor Tax) 36,231$           35,000$             -$                      35,000$             

Total 3000:     3,344,471$      4,000,610$       85,241$            4,085,851$       

4000 Federal
ESSER II -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                      

4800 CARES Act Funding -$                     57,949$             (57,949)$           -$                      
4800 Coronavirus Relief Grant -$                     14,939$             (14,939)$           -$                      
4800 PPE Grant -$                     6,544$               (6,544)$             -$                      
4800 GEERS Funding -$                     40,498$             (40,498)$           -$                      
4800 CARES WiFi Upgrade Grant -$                     14,553$             (14,553)$           -$                      
4522 IDEA Pre-School 1,576$             1,576$               -$                      1,576$               
4524 IDEA Part-B 67,301$           67,301$             -$                      67,301$             
4526 MTSS Grant 6,000$             -$                      -$                      -$                      
4571 National School Lunch Prgm 20,000$           20,000$             -$                      20,000$             
4572 Free & Reduced Reimbursement 101,571$         101,571$           -$                      101,571$           
4574 Breakfast 40,805$           40,805$             -$                      40,805$             
4801 Title IA 75,000$           72,787$             -$                      72,787$             
4860 Title IIA 9,148$             11,790$             -$                      11,790$             

REAP Grant 33,665$           39,266$             2,021$              41,287$             
Total 4000:     355,066$         489,579$          (74,513)$           357,117$          

Total Revenue:     3,803,082$      4,563,060$       (4,738)$             4,500,373$       

FY22 WORKING BUDGET



448 502 502

Budget Detail Report Previous Yr's 
Actuals

Current FY21 
Forecast

Changes
FY22

Forecast

Expenses
100 Salaries

121 Principal 146,200$         180,000$           15,000$            195,000$           
131 Teachers 1,000,265$      1,102,247$        (6,846)$             1,095,401$        
132 PTO Cash Out 22,000$           20,000$             -$                      20,000$             
132 Substitute Teachers 19,646$           21,000$             -$                      21,000$             
133 Special Education Salary 125,741$         118,932$           74,827$            193,759$           
134 Stipends 5,000$             77,487$             -$                      1,200$               
142 Counselor/School Developer 55,284$           107,793$           (3,050)$             104,743$           
149 School Nurse 3,000$             3,000$               -$                      3,000$               
152 Secretarial & Clerical 66,563$           101,876$           103,914$           
161 Teacher Aides 52,000$           59,616$             2,664$              62,280$             
162 SpEd Aides 63,000$           145,317$           (27,615)$           117,702$           
163 Title I Aides 65,000$           78,096$             51,263$            129,359$           
182 Custodian 65,000$           78,700$             774$                 79,474$             
183 Bus Drivers 87,199$           80,131$             (10,741)$           69,390$             
189 Christmas Bonuses 10,998$           13,749$             1,251$              15,000$             
192 Lunch Room 74,000$           79,546$             6,611$              86,156$             

Total 100:     1,860,896$      2,267,489$       104,139$          2,297,378$       

200 Benefits
210 Retirement 74,453$           90,048$             -$                      90,048$             
220 Social Security 142,359$         171,408$           4,341$              175,749$           
240 Group Insurance 309,000$         300,000$           30,000$            330,000$           
270 Worker's Compensation Fund 10,390$           8,500$               -$                      8,500$               
280 Unemployment Insurance 13,210$           8,000$               -$                      8,000$               

Total 200:     549,411$         577,957$          34,341$            612,298$          

300 Prof & Technical Services
323 SpEd Services (OT / Psych / Interpreter) 40,000$           40,000$             -$                      40,000$             
330 Employee Training & Development 14,000$           10,000$             -$                      10,000$             
340 Legal 8,500$             5,000$               -$                      5,000$               
350 Business Manager Services 70,800$           70,800$             2,856$              73,656$             
352 Audit 10,250$           10,780$             -$                      10,780$             
355 Technology Services (IT) 27,500$           25,780$             -$                      25,780$             

Total 300:     171,050$         162,360$          2,856$              165,216$          

400 Purchased Property Services
411 Water / Sewage 3,539$             5,200$               -$                      5,200$               
412 Disposal Service 4,000$             7,000$               -$                      7,000$               
415 Fire Monitoring 1,500$             3,150$               -$                      3,150$               
430 Repairs & Maintenance 18,500$           20,000$             -$                      20,000$             
430 Repairs & Maintenance (Bus) -$                     12,500$             -$                      12,500$             
441 Building Lease 397,109$         397,109$           -$                      397,109$           
441 Portable Lease 45,863$           96,000$             4,551$              100,551$           
443 Copy Machine Lease & Servicing 13,000$           14,478$             -$                      14,478$             

Total 400:     483,511$         555,437$          4,551$              559,988$          

500 Other Services
521 Property Insurance 7,182$             7,528$               -$                      7,528$               
522 Liability Insurance 5,095$             6,567$               -$                      6,567$               
530 Telephone 3,800$             3,800$               -$                      3,800$               
540 Marketing 6,000$             3,500$               -$                      3,500$               
542 Board Expenses 158$                300$                  -$                      300$                  
580 Travel 19,500$           9,000$               -$                      9,000$               
595 Washington DC 20,778$           -$                      -$                      -$                      
595 Student Activities 10,500$           7,765$               -$                      7,765$               

Total 500:     73,013$           38,460$            -$                      38,460$            



448 502 502

Budget Detail Report Previous Yr's 
Actuals

Current FY21 
Forecast

Changes
FY22

Forecast

600 Supplies and Materials 31,029$           
611 Classroom 25,500$           30,000$             -$                      30,000$             
611 Intro to Agriculture Supplies 6,000$             2,500$               -$                      2,500$               
612 Office 9,000$             10,000$             -$                      10,000$             
612 PTO/PAC 1,218$             3,000$               -$                      3,000$               
613 SpED Supplies 2,000$             6,951$               49$                   7,000$               
615 First Aid Supplies -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                      
617 Student Appreciation / Parties 2,000$             3,500$               -$                      3,500$               
618 Student Gov't 3,533$             169$                  -$                      169$                  
619 Professional Dev / Appreciation 9,000$             11,000$             -$                      11,000$             
619 Counselor Supplies 1,000$             6,000$               -$                      6,000$               
621 Natural Gas 4,000$             3,000$               -$                      3,000$               
622 Electricity 26,000$           30,000$             -$                      30,000$             
626 Motor Fuel (Buses) 25,000$           20,000$             -$                      20,000$             
631 Food Program Supplies 141,749$         120,000$           -$                      120,000$           
641 Textbooks & Curriculum 30,000$           50,000$             10,000$            60,000$             
644 Library Books 2,600$             2,000$               -$                      2,000$               
650 Supplies - Technology Related -$                     15,002$             -$                      15,002$             
670 Software (Educational) 5,400$             11,500$             2,300$              13,800$             
680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies 18,500$           30,000$             -$                      30,000$             

Total 600:     312,500$         354,622$          12,349$            366,971$          

700 Property, Equipment
710 Land & Site Improvements 66,500$           35,000$             -$                      35,000$             
732 Buses 19,000$           64,600$             (64,600)$           -$                      
733 Furniture & Fixtures 12,500$           1,100$               5,000$              6,100$               
734 Technology Hardware 65,000$           17,500$             -$                      17,500$             
739 Kitchen Equipment 3,500$             2,000$               -$                      2,000$               
790 Cap Ex Fund -$                     35,140$             (35,140)$           -$                      

Total 700:     166,500$         155,340$          (94,740)$           60,600$            

800 Debt Service and Misc
810 Dues & Fees 10,000$           10,000$             -$                      10,000$             
812 Banking Fees 3,000$             3,000$               -$                      3,000$               
831 Wells Fargo Loan Re-payment 9,100$             12,000$             -$                      12,000$             
890 Miscellaneous 1,331$             -$                      -$                      -$                      
890 Contingency -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                      

Total 800:     23,431$           25,000$            -$                      25,000$            
Total Expenses:          3,640,312$      4,136,664$       1,547,201$       4,125,910$       

Net Income:          162,770$       426,395$        (1,551,939)$    374,463$        

182,522$         8.32% 180,015$         













 

 

 

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
posterstudioexpress.com 

Poster Studio Express® Quotation 
June 4, 2021 

EXPIRES June 30th, 2021 
 

Prepared for: 
 Tracy Stevens

 Executive Director
 Valley Academy Charter School

 
 

Prepared By: 
         Meghan Gilbert 
         Manager 
         meghan@redcirclemail.com 
         972-984-8874 

PACKAGE A 

QTY Item Description M.S.R.P / Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Poster Studio Express A Package 24” $ 5,995.00 $ 4,995.00 $ 4,995.00 

 
 

1. 24” Color Poster Printer 
2. Printer Stand 
3. 4 Rolls Coated Paper 
4. 1 Set Print Heads 
5. 2 Sets Ink Cartridges (1 XL, 1 starter) 
6. All In One Design Station Laptop 
7. Poster Studio Express Design Software 
8. Hi Resolution Scanner/ 1 Touch Scan to Print 
9. Remote Installation and Training 
10. Unlimited remote Tech Support 
11. 3 Year next day ON-SITE printer warranty 
12. 270+ Education Poster Templates 
13. 400,000 Graphics and Royalty Free Stock photos 
14. 1000+ Poster Design Fonts 
15.  2 Elmo OX-1 Document Cameras (exp 6/30/21)

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 

1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

   TOTAL $ 4,995.00 
Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 

Printer Options 
The prices listed in this table indicate the difference in price of this package when the printer is substituted with the listed model 
size. 

Model Size                                                          Price Difference  Adjusted Total 
                                                                         36” Wide   + $1,000.00  $5,995.00***

   

 

 

 

 TIPS Contract No. 210101



 

 

 

 

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
posterstudioexpress.com 

Poster Studio Express® Quotation 
June 4, 2021 

 EXPIRES June 30th, 2021

Prepared for: 
 Tracy Stevens

 Executive Director
 Valley Academy Charter School

  
 

Prepared By: 
         Meghan Gilbert 
         Manager 
         meghan@redcirclemail.com 
         972-984-8874 

PACKAGE B 

QTY Item Description M.S.R.P / Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Poster Studio Express B Package 24” $ 4,495.00 $ 3,995.00 $ 3,995.00 

 
 

 

1. 24” Color Poster Printer 
2. Printer Stand 
3. 4 Rolls Coated Paper 
4. 1 Set Print Heads 
5. 2 Sets Ink Cartridges (1 XL, 1 starter) 
6. Poster Studio Express Design Software 
7. Remote Installation and Training 
8. Unlimited remote Tech Support 
9. 1 Year next day ON-SITE printer warranty 
10. 270+ Education Poster Templates 
11. 400,000 Graphics and Royalty Free Stock photos 

12. 1000+ Poster Design Fonts 

13.  1 Elmo OX-1 Document Cameras (exp 6/30/21)

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 
1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

   TOTAL $ 3,995.00 

Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 

Printer Options 
The prices listed in this table indicate the difference in price of this package when the printer is substituted with the listed model 
size. 

Model Size                                                          Price Difference  Adjusted Total 
                                                                         36” Wide   + $1,000.00  $ 4,995.00***

 

 

 

 TIPS Contract No. 210101



 

 

 

 
 

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
posterstudioexpress.com 

Poster Studio Express® Quotation 
June 4, 2021 

 EXPIRES June 30th, 2021

Prepared for: 
 Tracy Stevens

 Executive Director
 Valley Academy Charter School

 
 

Prepared By: 
         Meghan Gilbert 
         Manager 
         meghan@redcirclemail.com 
         972-984-8874 

PACKAGE C 

QTY Item Description M.S.R.P / Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Poster Studio Express C Package 24” $ 2,995.00 $ 2,495.00 $ 2,495.00 

 
 

 

1. 24” Color Poster Printer 

2. 1 Set Print Heads 

3. 1 Set Starter Ink Cartridges 

4. Remote Installation and Training 

5. Unlimited remote Tech Support 

6. 1 Year next day ON-SITE printer warranty 

7. 1 XL Set of Ink (exp 6/30/21) 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 
1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

 

 

 

 

 

 
TOTAL $ 2,495.00 

Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 TIPS Contract No. 210101



 

 

  

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
posterstudioexpress.com 

Poster Studio Express® Quotation 
June 4, 2021 

 EXPIRES June 30th, 2021
Prepared for: 

 Tracy Stevens
 Executive Director

 Valley Academy Charter School

Prepared By: 
         Meghan Gilbert 
         Manager 
         meghan@redcirclemail.com 
         972-984-8874 

PACKAGE A+ INDOOR/ OUTDOOR PRINTER 

QTY Item Description M.S.R.P / Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Poster Studio Express “A+ Plus” Package 24” $ 7,495.00 $ 6,995.00 $ 6,995.00 

 

1. 24” INDOOR/ OUTDOOR  Color Poster Printer 

2. Printer Stand 

3. 4 Rolls Coated Paper 

4. 1 Roll Banner Canvas 

5. 1 Set Print Heads 

6. 2 Sets Ink Cartridges (1 XL, 1 starter) 

7. Poster Studio Express All In One Design Station Laptop 

8. Poster Studio Express Design Software 

9. Hi Resolution Scanner/ 1 Touch Scan to Print 

10. Remote Installation and Training 

11. Unlimited remote Tech Support 

12. 1 Year next day ON-SITE printer warranty 

13. 270+ Education Poster Templates 

14. 400,000 Graphics and Royalty Free Stock photos 

15. 1000+ Poster Design Fonts 

16.  2 Elmo OX-1 Document Cameras (exp 6/30/21)

 

   

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 
1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

   TOTAL $6,995.00 
Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 

Printer Options 
The prices listed in this table indicate the difference in price of this package when the printer is substituted with the listed model 
size. 

Model Size                                                          Price Difference  Adjusted Total 
                                                                                     44” Wide   + $2,000.00  $ 8,995.00***

 44” Wide WITH Vertical Trimmer and Dual Roll Capacity   + 3,000.00  $ 9,995.00***
3 Year Next Business Day Warranty 24" Printer + $1,000.00  

   

 TIPS Contract No. 210101



 

   

 
 

 

103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432
Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427

posterstudioexpress.com

Poster Studio Express® Lease Package 
June 4, 2021 

 EXPIRES June 30th, 2021
 

 
Prepared for: 

 Tracy Stevens
 Executive Director

 Valley Academy Charter School

 
Prepared By: 
         Meghan Gilbert 
         Manager 
         meghan@redcirclemail.com 
         972-984-8874 

 

 
LEASE OPTIONS 

1 Poster Studio Express Lease Package 24”   

 

● 24” Color Poster Printer 

● Printer Stand 

● 1 Set Print Heads 

● 1 starter set of Ink 

● Poster Studio Express Design Software 

● Remote Installation and Training 

● Unlimited remote Tech Support 

● 270+ Education Poster Templates 

● 400,000 Graphics and Royalty Free Stock photos 

● 1000+ Poster Design Fonts 

 

  

 3 Year Lease Plan  $ 1,500.00/yr 
 5 Year Lease Plan  $ 1,300.00/yr 

 
36” and 44” Lease plans available. Ask us about current pricing! 

 

*Lease requires exclusive supply purchase agreement with Poster Studio Express. Valid in con�guous 48 states only. Printer is 
returned to Poster Studio Express at lease end. 

 

 

 TIPS Contract No. 210101



 

 

 

       
      103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
posterstudioexpress.com 

 

 

Poster Studio Express® 

Quotation 
June 4, 2021     

 EXPIRES June 30th, 2021
 

 

Prepared for: 
 Tracy Stevens

 Executive Director
 Valley Academy Charter School

 

Prepared By: 
         Meghan Gilbert 
         Manager 
         meghan@redcirclemail.com 
         972-984-8874 

 

 

 Laminator Op�ons 
Protect your crea�ons by adding a laminator to any of our packages! 

  
  

25" Cold Laminator + 300' Laminate Rolls             $+1,799.00 

25" Hot Laminator + 300' Laminate Rolls               $+1,799.00 

44" Cold Laminator + 300' Laminate Rolls                $+3,799.00 

 

 TIPS Contract No. 210101



Sales Order

PRESENTATION SOLUTIONS
PO BOX 159
4809 FOX RUN ROAD
BUCKNER, KY 40010
(502) 222-7277

Sold To: Ship To:

Valley Local School District
Dr. Stacy Stevens - Principal
1821 State Route 728
435.635.7815
Lucasville, OH 45648

Valley Local School District
BOE Accounts Payable
1821 State Route 728
Lucasville, OH 45648

Page: 1

Order Number:

Order Date:

Salesperson:

Customer Number:

0072278

6/4/2021

00-VALLEYL

Bruce Jacobson

Confirm To:

Customer P.O.

QUOTE

Ship VIA

FREIGHT

F.O.B. Terms

NET 10

Item Number Unit Price AmountShipped Back OrderOrdered

/COLORPROPKG EACH 9,995.009,995.001 0 0

The ColorPro ULTRA DIAMOND Package

CAN-CPULXL

ColorPro ULTRA XL Poster Print

EACH

Whse: 000

1,500.001,500.001 0 0

Color Pro XL Upgrade

***The ink cartridges and print head will be packaged in their own separate box, strapped to the
printer box***

/ITEM

USB Cable

EACH 0.000.001 0 0

UL-STDBOND-24

ColorPro 24" Standard Bond Pap

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.004 0 0

ULTRASCAN400-C

Canon Custom-Integrated, High

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

CC-AIO

COMMAND CENTER

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

The RECOGNIZER ULTRA Package

REC-UL-5G

THE Recognizer Ultra Award & D

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

/ITEM

USB Cable

EACH 0.000.001 0 0

ID-TAPE-112W

Identifier Plus 4" Tape, White

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

ID-ACC-AT

Indentifier/Plus Application T

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

ID-TAPE-101MS

Identifier/Plus 4" Tape, Silve

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

Continued



Sales Order

PRESENTATION SOLUTIONS
PO BOX 159
4809 FOX RUN ROAD
BUCKNER, KY 40010
(502) 222-7277

Sold To: Ship To:

Valley Local School District
Dr. Stacy Stevens - Principal
1821 State Route 728
435.635.7815
Lucasville, OH 45648

Valley Local School District
BOE Accounts Payable
1821 State Route 728
Lucasville, OH 45648

Page: 2

Order Number:

Order Date:

Salesperson:

Customer Number:

0072278

6/4/2021

00-VALLEYL

Bruce Jacobson

Confirm To:

Customer P.O.

QUOTE

Ship VIA

FREIGHT

F.O.B. Terms

NET 10

Item Number Unit Price AmountShipped Back OrderOrdered

ID-RIB-101BK

Identifier 4" Ribbon-Black (ea

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

PLQ6-8BM

Blank Plaques - 6" X  8", Blac

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

/ITEM

Recognizer Starter Kit

EACH 0.000.001 0 0

The COOLLAM Package

COOLLAM

CoolLam 25" Non-heat Laminator

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

CL-FILM-100

CoolLam Dual-Sided Laminating

EACH

Whse: 000

0.000.001 0 0

**One Year Warranty**

Addional Supplies Quoted

UL-STDBOND-36

36" Standard Bond Paper, 36"x1

EACH

Whse: 000

89.9589.951 0 0

UL-WLSVR-24

Wall-Friendly Adhesive Vinyl,

EACH

Whse: 000

249.95249.951 0 0

PLQ6-8BM

Blank Plaques - 6" X  8", Blac

EACH

Whse: 000

139.95139.951 0 0

YS-1824

Yard Signs 18" X 24" Box of 25

EACH

Whse: 000

124.95124.951 0 0

UL-IOV-24

Stadium Pro Indoor/Outdoor Vin

EACH

Whse: 000

169.95169.951 0 0

UL-BANTABS

Banner Tabs, Pack of 100

EACH

Whse: 000

79.9579.951 0 0

UL-PUNCH

Banner Tabs, Punch

EACH

Whse: 000

79.9579.951 0 0

Net Order: 12,429.65

Less Discount: 0.00

Freight: 399.00

Sales Tax: 0.00

12,828.65Order Total:



 

 

     

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
stickermakerexpress.com 

 

Sticker Maker Express® Quotation 
by Red Circle Solutions 

 Expires 30 Days From Date Of Quote
 
 

Prepared for: 
Tracy Stevens 
Execu�ve Director 
Valley Academy Charter School 
tracy@valleyacademycharter.com | (435) 
635-7815 

Prepared By: 
              Meghan Gilbert 
               meghan@redcirclemail.com 
               972-984-8874 

 

QTY Item Description 
M.S.R.P / 

Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Sticker Maker Express “A” Package $ 6,495.00 $ 5,995.00 $ 5,995.00 

 

● 8.5” Wide S�cker Maker Express Elite Printer 
● 3 Full Color, Pigment Ink Cartridges 
● S�cker Maker Express All In One Design Sta�on 
● S�cker Maker Express Design So�ware 
● Remote Installa�on and Training 
● Unlimited remote Tech Support 
● 400,000 Graphics and Royalty Free Stock photos 
● 1000+ Design Fonts 
● 2,250 2’x1” Waterproof Gloss Blank S�ckers (Roll) 
● 450 3”x5” Ultra-tough Waterproof Gloss S�ckers (Roll) 
● 925 4”x2” Ultra-tough Waterproof Ma�e S�ckers (Roll) 
● 48 8”X10” Blank Plaques In Any Finish 
● 200 7”x9” Silver Poly Labels for blank Plaques 

   

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 

1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

   TOTAL $5,995.00 

Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

     

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
stickermakerexpress.com 

 

Sticker Maker Express® Quotation 
by Red Circle Solutions 

 Expires 30 Days From Date Of Quote
 
 

 Prepared for:
 Tracy Stevens

 Execu�ve Director
 Valley Academy Charter School

 tracy@valleyacademycharter.com | (435)
 635-7815

 Prepared By:
               Meghan Gilbert

                meghan@redcirclemail.com
                972-984-8874

 

QTY Item Description 
M.S.R.P / 

Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Sticker Maker Express “B” Package $ 5,495.00 $ 4,995.00 $ 4,995.00 

 

● 8.5” Wide S�cker Maker Express Elite Printer 
● 2 Full Color, Pigment Ink Cartridges 
● S�cker Maker Express Design So�ware 
● Remote Installa�on and Training 
● Unlimited remote Tech Support 
● 400,000 Graphics and Royalty Free Stock photos 
● 1000+ Design Fonts 
● 2,250 2’x1” Waterproof Gloss Blank S�ckers (Roll) 
● 925 4”x2” Ultra-tough Waterproof Ma�e S�ckers (Roll) 
● 24 8”X10” Blank Plaques In Any Finish 
● 200 7”x9” Silver or Gold Poly Labels for blank Plaques 

   

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 

1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

   TOTAL $4,995.00 

Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

     

 
103 Godwin Ave, PMB 255, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

Tel: 877-798-8951 | Fax: 973-553-5427 
stickermakerexpress.com 

 

Sticker Maker Express® Quotation 
by Red Circle Solutions 

 Expires 30 Days From Date Of Quote
 
 

 Prepared for:
 Tracy Stevens

 Execu�ve Director
 Valley Academy Charter School

 tracy@valleyacademycharter.com | (435)
 635-7815

 Prepared By:
               Meghan Gilbert

                meghan@redcirclemail.com
                972-984-8874

 

QTY Item Description 
M.S.R.P / 

Unit 
Disc. Price / 

Unit 
Total 

1 Sticker Maker Express “C” Package $ 4,495.00 $ 3,995.00 $ 3,995.00 

 

● 8.5” Wide S�cker Maker Express Elite Printer 
● 2 Full Color, Pigment Ink Cartridges 
● Remote Installa�on and Training 
● Unlimited remote Tech Support 
● 2,250 2’x1” Waterproof Gloss Blank S�ckers (Roll) 
● 925 4”x2” Ultra-tough Waterproof Ma�e S�ckers (Roll) 

   

1 Installation and Training (Remote) $ 250.00 FREE FREE 

1 Shipping and Handling $ 199.00 FREE FREE 

   TOTAL $3,995.00 

Payment Terms Net 30 Days 

 

 

 


